

50	Certificate Frames, A4 size	pc.	100.00	50	5,000.00	50	5,000.00		-		-		0.00
51	Cleaning Brush for Computer	pc.	20.00	32	640.00	32	640.00		-		-		0.00
52	Compact Disc w/ Case	pc.	15.00	12	180.00	12	180.00		-		-		0.00
53	Cork Board, pins	box	150.00	14	2,100.00	9	1,350.00	5	750.00		-		0.00
54	Clear Book, A4	pc.	57.00	200	11,400.00	150	8,550.00		-	50	2,850.00		0.00
55	Clear Book, long	pc.	200.00	202	40,400.00	122	24,400.00		-	50	10,000.00	30	6,000.00
56	Clip, 2", crocodile	pc.	35.00	10	350.00	5	175.00		-	5	175.00		0.00
57	Clip, backfold, 19mm (12pc.s/box)	box	44.00	10	440.00	4	176.00	3	132.00	3	132.00		0.00
58	Clip, backfold, 25mm (12pc.s/box)	box	60.00	30	1,800.00	8	480.00	6	360.00	10	600.00	6	360.00
59	Clip, backfold, 32mm (12pc.s/box)	box	84.00	52	4,368.00	19	1,596.00	7	588.00	14	1,176.00	12	1,008.00
60	Clip, backfold, 50mm (12pc.s/box)	box	120.00	44	5,280.00	11	1,320.00	11	1,320.00	11	1,320.00	11	1,320.00
61	Clip, bulldog, 3" (12 pc.s /box)	pc.	15.00	130	1,950.00	40	600.00	30	450.00	30	450.00	30	450.00
62	Color Pastelle (24 colors)	box	80.00	4	320.00	1	80.00	1	80.00	1	80.00	1	80.00
63	Colored Paper, A4, blue	ream	300.00	8	2,400.00	2	600.00	2	600.00	2	600.00	2	600.00
64	Correction Fluid	pc.	53.70	270	14,499.00	100	5,370.00	40	2,148.00	95	5,101.50	35	1,879.50
65	Correction Pen	pc.	20.00	28	560.00	10	200.00	7	140.00	7	140.00	4	80.00
66	Correction Tape	pc.	60.00	555	33,300.00	172	10,320.00	122	7,320.00	143	8,580.00	118	7,080.00
67	Crayon (Double)	box	55.00	24	1,320.00	24	1,320.00		-		-		0.00
68	Cross-Section Paper, full roll	roll	2,300.00	4	9,200.00	2	4,600.00	2	4,600.00		-		0.00
69	Cross-Section Paper, half roll	roll	1,800.00	4	7,200.00	2	3,600.00	2	3,600.00		-		0.00
70	Cutter, heavy duty	pc.	150.00	65	9,750.00	37	5,550.00	13	1,950.00	13	1,950.00	2	300.00
71	Cutter Blade	pc.	6.00	1	6.00	1	6.00		-		-		0.00
72	Cutter Blade, for heavy-duty cutter 10 pc.s/pack	pack	60.00	82	4,920.00	33	1,980.00	16	960.00	17	1,020.00	16	960.00
73	Cutter Blade, 10pc.s/tube	tube	60.00	32	1,920.00	18	1,080.00	4	240.00	8	480.00	2	120.00
74	Cutter Board (15" x 18")	pc.	938.00	3	2,814.00	3	2,814.00		-		-		0.00
75	Cutter with Board, heavy-duty	pc.	938.00	2	1,876.00	2	1,876.00		-		-		0.00
76	Cutter Handle	pc.	35.00	2	70.00	2	70.00		-		-		0.00
77	Dating and Stamping Machine	pc.	550.00	3	1,650.00	3	1,650.00		-		-		0.00
78	DVD-R Blanks (4.7GB)	pc.	10.00	30	300.00	15	150.00		-	15	150.00		0.00
79	DVD-RW	pc.	30.00	510	15,300.00	240	7,200.00	90	2,700.00	90	2,700.00	90	2,700.00
80	DVD-RW, blank w/ case	box	63.00	40	2,520.00	10	630.00	10	630.00	10	630.00	10	630.00
81	DVD-RW, 4.7GB w/ case, 10pc.s/box	box	250.00	20	5,000.00	5	1,250.00	5	1,250.00	5	1,250.00	5	1,250.00
82	Data File Box, with DPWH Logo	pc.	150.00	990	148,500.00	403	60,450.00	125	18,750.00	342	51,300.00	120	18,000.00
83	Data File Folder with DPWH logo	pc.	250.00	310	77,500.00	140	35,000.00	75	18,750.00	60	15,000.00	35	8,750.00
84	Data Filer, 3-layer metal, fixed	pc.	500.00	2	1,000.00	2	1,000.00		-		-		0.00
85	Data Filer, 2-layer plastic, fixed	pc.	200.00	4	800.00	4	800.00		-		-		0.00
86	Dater	pc.	180.00	5	900.00	2	360.00	1	180.00	1	180.00	1	180.00
87	Desk Pad	pad	55.00	28	1,540.00	7	385.00	7	385.00	7	385.00	7	385.00
88	Duct Tape, 1"	roll	150.00	24	3,600.00	6	900.00	6	900.00	6	900.00	6	900.00
89	Duct Tape, 1.5"	roll	170.00	6	1,020.00	6	1,020.00		-		-		0.00
90	Duct Tape, 2"	roll	220.00	46	10,120.00	26	5,720.00	5	1,100.00	10	2,200.00	5	1,100.00
91	Duct Tape, 3"	roll	250.00	53	13,250.00	17	4,250.00	12	3,000.00	12	3,000.00	12	3,000.00
92	Elite Paper (A4-GSM80), 10shts/pack	pack	112.00	150	16,800.00	50	5,600.00	50	5,600.00		-	50	5,600.00
93	Elmer's Glue, small	pc.	25.00	148	3,700.00	55	1,375.00	29	725.00	40	1,000.00	24	600.00
94	Elmer's Glue, 130 grams	bottle	55.00	55	3,025.00	19	1,045.00	12	660.00	12	660.00	12	660.00

95	Engineer's Field Book	pc.	60.00	356	21,360.00	119	7,140.00	59	3,540.00	119	7,140.00	59	3,540.00
96	Envelope, Expanding, Kraftboard, long <i>20 buds</i>	pc.	16.00	678	10,848.00	232	3,712.00	157	2,512.00	182	2,912.00	107	1,712.00
97	Envelope, Expanding, plastic, long	pc.	40.00	558	22,320.00	294	11,760.00	110	4,400.00	99	3,960.00	55	2,200.00
98	Envelope, Expanding, plastic, short	pc.	35.00	98	3,430.00	49	1,715.00	15	525.00	14	490.00	20	700.00
99	Envelope, Expanding, A4	pc.	32.00	148	4,736.00	49	1,568.00	31	992.00	31	992.00	37	1,184.00
100	Envelope, Expanding, short	pc.	35.00	42	1,470.00	22	770.00	10	350.00	5	175.00	5	175.00
101	Envelope, Expanding, long	pc.	10.50	400	4,200.00	100	1,050.00	100	1,050.00	100	1,050.00	100	1,050.00
102	Envelope, Expanding, Short (100pc.s./box)	box	1,200.00	4	4,800.00	1	1,200.00	1	1,200.00	1	1,200.00	1	1,200.00
103	Envelope, Expanding, Kraftboard, Legal Size (100pc.s./box)	box	1,800.00	20	36,000.00	11	19,800.00	2	3,600.00	5	9,000.00	2	3,600.00
104	Envelope, brown, short	pc.	7.00	1100	7,700.00	315	2,205.00	299	2,093.00	243	1,701.00	243	1,701.00
105	Envelope, Brown, A4	pc.	5.00	3130	15,650.00	900	4,500.00	825	4,125.00	715	3,575.00	690	3,450.00
106	Envelope, brown, A4, 500pc.s./box	box	400.00	2	800.00	2	800.00		-		-		0.00
107	Envelope, Brown, Legal Size	pc.	3.00	6050	18,150.00	1795	5,385.00	1474	4,422.00	1468	4,404.00	1313	3,939.00
108	Envelope, brown, legal, 500pc.s./box	box	520.00	11	5,720.00	3	1,560.00	3	1,560.00	3	1,560.00	2	1,040.00
109	Envelope, mailing, long (500pc.s./box)	box	400.00	63	25,200.00	11	4,400.00	25	10,000.00	14	5,600.00	13	5,200.00
110	Envelope, mailing, short (500pc.s./box)	box	450.00	9	4,050.00	5	2,250.00	1	450.00	2	900.00	1	450.00
111	Envelope, mailing, legal, with window (500pc.s./box)	box	250.00	1	250.00	1	250.00		-		-		0.00
112	Envelope, mailing (4"x9-1/2")	box	146.00	24	3,504.00	12	1,752.00		-	12	1,752.00		0.00
113	Eraser, for ink and pencil combi	pc.	20.00	56	1,120.00	30	600.00	7	140.00	12	240.00	7	140.00
114	Eraser, pencil, ordinary	pc.	5.00	50	250.00	50	250.00		-		-		0.00
115	Eraser, pencil, big	pc.	15.00	12	180.00	3	45.00	3	45.00	3	45.00	3	45.00
116	Eraser, rubber	pc.	25.00	118	2,950.00	46	1,150.00	17	425.00	38	950.00	17	425.00
117	Eraser, steadler	pc.	25.00	82	2,050.00	37	925.00	15	375.00	15	375.00	15	375.00
118	Eraser, whiteboard	pc.	25.00	2	50.00	1	25.00	1	25.00		-		0.00
119	Fax Machine Ribbon (Panasonic FX-FT 981)	box	45.00	12	540.00	3	135.00	3	135.00	3	135.00	3	135.00
120	Fax Paper, Thermal	roll	45.00	10	450.00	5	225.00		-	5	225.00		0.00
121	Fax Paper, Thermal, 216mmx30m	roll	99.00	344	34,056.00	86	8,514.00	86	8,514.00	86	8,514.00	86	8,514.00
122	File, Organizer, legal	pc.	90.00	16	1,440.00	14	1,260.00		-	2	180.00		0.00
123	File, divider, A4, 5 colors/set	set	15.00	20	300.00	10	150.00		-	5	75.00	5	75.00
124	File, divider, legal, 5 colors/set	set	20.00	20	400.00			10	200.00	5	100.00	5	100.00
125	Film Paper, for projector, short	pack	1,300.00	10	13,000.00	4	5,200.00	4	5,200.00	2	2,600.00		0.00
126	Film Paper, for projector, A4	pack	1,300.00	10	13,000.00	4	5,200.00	4	5,200.00	2	2,600.00		0.00
127	Folder, File A4	pc.	6.00	710	4,260.00	255	1,530.00	217	1,302.00	122	732.00	116	696.00
128	Folder, Fileshort	pc.	5.00	920	4,600.00	360	1,800.00	160	800.00	300	1,500.00	100	500.00
129	Folder, File long	pc.	7.00	4085	28,595.00	1363	9,541.00	922	6,454.00	1059	7,413.00	741	5,187.00
130	Folder, Long (100pc.s./box)	box	1,800.00	62	111,600.00	42	75,600.00	7	12,600.00	8	14,400.00	5	9,000.00
131	Folder, A4 (100pc.s./box)	box	1,200.00	6	7,200.00	5	6,000.00		-	1	1,200.00		0.00
132	Folder, fancy, A4 (50pc.s./bundle)	bundle	240.00	20	4,800.00	5	1,200.00	10	2,400.00	5	1,200.00		0.00
133	Folder, fancy, legal (50pc.s./bundle)	bundle	310.00	20	6,200.00	5	1,550.00	5	1,550.00	5	1,550.00	5	1,550.00
134	Folder, L-type, A4 (50pc.s./pack)	pack	900.00	10	9,000.00	3	2,700.00	3	2,700.00	3	2,700.00	1	900.00
135	Folder, L-type, legal (50pc.s./pack)	pack	950.00	10	9,500.00	5	4,750.00		-	5	4,750.00		0.00
136	Folder, pressboard, 240mmx370mm (100pc.s./box)	box	1,500.00	1	1,500.00	1	1,500.00		-		-		0.00
137	Folder, tagboard, A4 (100pc.s./pack)	pack	270.00	4	1,080.00	1	270.00	1	270.00	1	270.00	1	270.00
138	Folder, tagboard, legal (100pc.s./pack)	pack	320.00	4	1,280.00	1	320.00	1	320.00	1	320.00	1	320.00
139	Folder, Expanding, Long	pc.	15.00	384	5,760.00	105	1,575.00	93	1,395.00	93	1,395.00	93	1,395.00

140	Folder, Morocco, long, thick and hard quality	pc.	25.00	890	22,250.00	219	5,475.00	217	5,425.00	237	5,925.00	217	5,425.00
141	Folder, plastic, A4, white	pc.	10.00	96	960.00	24	240.00	24	240.00	24	240.00	24	240.00
142	Folder, plastic, short	pc.	20.00	60	1,200.00	20	400.00	20	400.00	10	200.00	10	200.00
143	Folder, plastic, long, transparent	pc.	25.00	158	3,950.00	57	1,425.00	42	1,050.00	37	925.00	22	550.00
144	Folder, plastic, sliding, long	pc.	25.00	888	22,200.00	327	8,175.00	176	4,400.00	210	5,250.00	175	4,375.00
145	Folder, plastic, sliding, A4	pc.	16.00	509	8,144.00	221	3,536.00	106	1,696.00	86	1,376.00	96	1,536.00
146	Folder, plastic, sliding, short	pc.	15.00	500	7,500.00	130	1,950.00	129	1,935.00	133	1,995.00	108	1,620.00
147	Gestetner MP 2501L	set	3,500.00	15	52,500.00	15	52,500.00		-		-		0.00
148	Glue, 200ml	bottle	200.00	2	400.00	2	400.00		-		-		0.00
149	Glue, 200gms, ordinary	jar	50.00	18	900.00	10	500.00		-	8	400.00		0.00
150	Glue, Kippy, 300gms.	pc.	90.00	16	1,440.00	4	360.00	4	360.00	4	360.00	4	360.00
151	Glue Stick	pc.	18.00	10	180.00	5	90.00		-	5	90.00		0.00
152	HDMI Cable, 20mtrs	pc.	2,500.00	1	2,500.00	1	2,500.00		-		-		0.00
153	I.D. Jacket with Sling Holder <i>40 holes</i>	pc.	17.00	620	10,540.00	130	2,210.00	50	850.00	90	1,530.00	350	5,950.00
154	Illustration Board, 20 x 30	pc.	35.00	50	1,750.00	10	350.00	10	350.00	10	350.00	20	700.00
155	Illustration Board, 760mmx1000mm	pc.	40.00	50	2,000.00	10	400.00		-	30	1,200.00	10	400.00
156	Ink, permanent marker refill, black	bottle	200.00	11	2,200.00	7	1,400.00	2	400.00	1	200.00	1	200.00
157	Ink, permanent marker refill, blue	bottle	200.00	11	2,200.00	7	1,400.00	2	400.00	1	200.00	1	200.00
158	Ink, permanent marker refill, red	bottle	200.00	11	2,200.00	7	1,400.00	2	400.00	1	200.00	1	200.00
159	Ink, whiteboard marker, refill, black	bottle	200.00	75	15,000.00	27	5,400.00	24	4,800.00	18	3,600.00	6	1,200.00
160	Ink, whiteboard marker, refill, blue	bottle	200.00	78	15,600.00	27	5,400.00	27	5,400.00	18	3,600.00	6	1,200.00
161	Ink, whiteboard marker, refill, red	bottle	200.00	78	15,600.00	27	5,400.00	27	5,400.00	18	3,600.00	6	1,200.00
162	Laminating Film, A3	roll	2,200.00	4	8,800.00	2	4,400.00		-	2	4,400.00		0.00
163	Laminating Film, A4	box	1,750.00	2	3,500.00	1	1,750.00		-	1	1,750.00		0.00
164	Laminating Film, A4, 210mmx297mm (250mic)	box	1,750.00	2	3,500.00	1	1,750.00		-	1	1,750.00		0.00
165	Laminating Film, A4 (228mmx10mtr)	roll	1,500.00	5	7,500.00	3	4,500.00		-	1	1,500.00	1	1,500.00
166	Laminating Film, seal, 200 mic	roll	2,250.00	4	9,000.00	1	2,250.00	1	2,250.00	1	2,250.00	1	2,250.00
167	Laminating Film, I.D. size (250 mic)	box	250.00	8	2,000.00	5	1,250.00	1	250.00	1	250.00	1	250.00
168	Lettering Set Leroy	set	15,000.00	1	15,000.00	1	15,000.00		-		-		0.00
169	Manila Paper (10shts/pack)	pack	30.00	75	2,250.00	45	1,350.00	10	300.00	10	300.00	10	300.00
170	Map Pin, round head	box	95.00	2	190.00	2	190.00		-		-		0.00
171	Marker, fluorescent, stabilo	pc.	35.00	260	9,100.00	78	2,730.00	58	2,030.00	66	2,310.00	58	2,030.00
172	Marker, fluorescent, 3 colors/set	set	35.00	260	9,100.00	102	3,570.00	48	1,680.00	70	2,450.00	40	1,400.00
173	Marking Pen, whiteboard, black	pc.	48.00	140	6,720.00	82	3,936.00	15	720.00	33	1,584.00	10	480.00
174	Marking Pen, whiteboard, blue	pc.	48.00	108	5,184.00	68	3,264.00	15	720.00	21	1,008.00	4	192.00
175	Marking Pen, whiteboard, red	pc.	48.00	136	6,528.00	85	4,080.00	22	1,056.00	28	1,344.00	1	48.00
176	Marking Pen, whiteboard, refillable, black <i>2 pack</i>	pc.	48.00	70	3,360.00	30	1,440.00	20	960.00	15	720.00	5	240.00
177	Marking Pen, whiteboard, refillable, blue	pc.	48.00	30	1,440.00	10	480.00	10	480.00	5	240.00	5	240.00
178	Marking Pen, whiteboard, refillable, red	pc.	48.00	30	1,440.00	10	480.00	10	480.00	5	240.00	5	240.00
179	Marking Pen, permanent, black	pc.	40.00	510	20,400.00	201	8,040.00	84	3,360.00	142	5,680.00	83	3,320.00
180	Marking Pen, broad, black	pc.	58.00	30	1,740.00	10	580.00	10	580.00	5	290.00	5	290.00
181	Marking Pen, broad, blue	pc.	58.00	50	2,900.00	15	870.00	15	870.00	10	580.00	10	580.00
182	Marking Pen, broad, red	pc.	58.00	50	2,900.00	15	870.00	15	870.00	10	580.00	10	580.00
183	Marking Pen, permanent, bullet tip, non-toxic, blue	pc.	40.00	322	12,880.00	146	5,840.00	39	1,560.00	98	3,920.00	39	1,560.00
184	Marking Pen, permanent, bullet tip, non-toxic, red	pc.	40.00	224	8,960.00	117	4,680.00	27	1,080.00	53	2,120.00	27	1,080.00

185	Marking Pen, permanent, refillable, black	pc.	42.56	30	1,276.80	10	425.60	10	425.60	5	212.80	5	212.80
186	Marking Pen, permanent, refillable, blue	pc.	42.56	30	1,276.80	10	425.60	10	425.60	5	212.80	5	212.80
187	Marking Pen, permanent, refillable, red	pc.	42.56	30	1,276.80	10	425.60	10	425.60	5	212.80	5	212.80
188	Masking Tape, 1"	roll	30.00	334	10,020.00	137	4,110.00	44	1,320.00	109	3,270.00	44	1,320.00
189	Masking Tape, 2"	roll	40.00	272	10,880.00	109	4,360.00	44	1,760.00	86	3,440.00	33	1,320.00
190	Masking Tape, 3"	roll	55.00	38	2,090.00	22	1,210.00	8	440.00	4	220.00	4	220.00
191	Measuring Tape, 100m steel (roller type)	pc.	12,000.00	2	24,000.00	2	24,000.00		-		-		0.00
192	Measuring Tape, 100m to 1Km pistol grip	pc.	15,000.00	1	15,000.00	1	15,000.00		-		-		0.00
193	Mechanical Pencil, 0.5mm	pc.	45.00	114	5,130.00	42	1,890.00	25	1,125.00	25	1,125.00	22	990.00
194	Mechanical Pencil Lead, 0.5mm	tube	35.00	20	700.00	18	630.00		-	2	70.00		0.00
195	Mighty Bond	tube	55.00	166	9,130.00	80	4,400.00	15	825.00	56	3,080.00	15	825.00
196	Mini DVD-RW, 1.4GB	pc.	50.00	30	1,500.00	30	1,500.00		-		-		0.00
197	Morocco Board	pc.	55.00	60	3,300.00	20	1,100.00	20	1,100.00	10	550.00	10	550.00
198	Morocco Paper Cover, long, beige	ream	800.00	1	800.00	1	800.00		-		-		0.00
199	Morocco Paper Cover, long, orange	ream	800.00	1	800.00	1	800.00		-		-		0.00
200	Mousepad	pc.	85.00	45	3,825.00	45	3,825.00		-		-		0.00
201	Mylar, 914mm x 20m	roll	6,000.00	145	870,000.00	75	450,000.00	25	150,000.00	25	150,000.00	20	120,000.00
202	Mylar, 610mm x 20m	roll	4,800.00	79	379,200.00	36	172,800.00	16	76,800.00	16	76,800.00	11	52,800.00
203	Notebook, 50 leaves	pad	15.00	300	4,500.00	300	4,500.00		-		-		0.00
204	Notebook, stenographer, spiral, 40lvs.	pc.	12.00	300	3,600.00	200	2,400.00	50	600.00	50	600.00		0.00
205	Note Pad (4" x 6")	pad	155.00	12	1,860.00	6	930.00	6	930.00		-		0.00
206	Office Paste, 200gms.	pc.	32.00	78	2,496.00	30	960.00	11	352.00	28	896.00	9	288.00
207	Pad Paper, ruled	pc.	25.00	10	250.00	10	250.00		-		-		0.00
208	Packaging Tape, 2"	roll	50.00	99	4,950.00	38	1,900.00	15	750.00	31	1,550.00	15	750.00
209	Paper Brites (Multi-Purpose Colored Papers 250 sheets/pa	pack	400.00	8	3,200.00	2	800.00	2	800.00	2	800.00	2	800.00
210	Paper Clip, vinyl-coated, jumbo	box	30.00	590	17,700.00	179	5,370.00	137	4,110.00	155	4,650.00	119	3,570.00
211	Paper Clip, vinyl-coated, 33mm	box	25.00	367	9,175.00	110	2,750.00	101	2,525.00	83	2,075.00	73	1,825.00
212	Paper Cutter, A4, 10" x 12" steel base	pc.	1,400.00	1	1,400.00	1	1,400.00		-		-		0.00
213	Paper Cutter, 12" x 12"	pc.	950.00	17	16,150.00	17	16,150.00		-		-		0.00
214	Paper Cutter w/ Board, 15 x 18	pc.	1,800.00	2	3,600.00	2	3,600.00		-		-		0.00
215	Paper Fastener, plastic	box	45.00	511	22,995.00	164	7,380.00	103	4,635.00	151	6,795.00	93	4,185.00
216	Paper Fastener, non-rust metal	box	65.00	193	12,545.00	49	3,185.00	49	3,185.00	55	3,575.00	40	2,600.00
217	Paper Holder	pc.	200.00	16	3,200.00	12	2,400.00	4	800.00		-		0.00
218	Paper Shredder	pc.	3,000.00	1	3,000.00	1	3,000.00		-		-		0.00
219	Paper Tray, 3-layer	pc.	300.00	25	7,500.00	25	7,500.00		-		-		0.00
220	Paper Tray, 3-layer, metal, black	pc.	550.00	12	6,600.00	12	6,600.00		-		-		0.00
221	Paper Trimmer/Cutting Machine, 350mm	pc.	1,800.00	1	1,800.00	1	1,800.00		-		-		0.00
222	Parchment Paper, A4	pack	30.00	80	2,400.00	30	900.00	15	450.00	20	600.00	15	450.00
223	Pastelle Paper (White) 10sheets/pack	pack	30.00	50	1,500.00	50	1,500.00		-		-		0.00
224	Pen Highlighter	pc.	75.00	32	2,400.00	26	1,950.00		-	6	450.00		0.00
225	Pencil Lead, 0.55mm	box	30.00	12	360.00	6	180.00	3	90.00	1	30.00	2	60.00
226	Pencil, No. 1	box	70.00	54	3,780.00	52	3,640.00		-	2	140.00		0.00
227	Pencil, No. 2	box	80.00	339	27,120.00	148	11,840.00	65	5,200.00	84	6,720.00	42	3,360.00
228	Philippine National Flag	pc.	320.00	4	1,280.00	2	640.00		-	2	640.00		0.00
229	Photopaper, glossy, 10pc.s/pack, 220GSM, A4	pack	120.00	388	46,560.00	134	16,080.00	111	13,320.00	75	9,000.00	68	8,160.00

230	Plotter Paper (15 yards)	roll	700.00	10	7,000.00	10	7,000.00		-		-		0.00
231	Post-It Note Pad, 2" x 2"	pad	25.00	122	3,050.00	41	1,025.00	25	625.00	28	700.00	28	700.00
232	Post-It Note Pad, 2" x 3"	pad	45.00	46	2,070.00	17	765.00	6	270.00	14	630.00	9	405.00
233	Post-It Note Pad, 3" x 1", assorted colors	pad	30.00	28	840.00	10	300.00	4	120.00	7	210.00	7	210.00
234	Post-It Note Pad, 3" x 3"	pack	45.00	214	9,630.00	98	4,410.00	47	2,115.00	32	1,440.00	37	1,665.00
235	Post-It Note Pad, 3" x 4", assorted colors	pack	45.00	317	14,265.00	101	4,545.00	71	3,195.00	81	3,645.00	64	2,880.00
236	Post-It Note Pad, 4" x 3", assorted colors	pack	50.00	212	10,600.00	61	3,050.00	61	3,050.00	45	2,250.00	45	2,250.00
237	Post-It Note Pad, 5" x 3", assorted colors	pack	35.00	143	5,005.00	50	1,750.00	28	980.00	42	1,470.00	23	805.00
238	Post-It Note Pad, (76 x 38 mm)	pc.	40.00	50	2,000.00	20	800.00	10	400.00	10	400.00	10	400.00
239	Post-It, mini-flag arrow	pad	25.00	156	3,900.00	42	1,050.00	36	900.00	39	975.00	39	975.00
240	Print Cartridge, Mpc. 2030/Mpc.2550, black	pc.	4,000.00	70	280,000.00	29	116,000.00	12	48,000.00	17	68,000.00	12	48,000.00
241	Print Cartridge, Mpc. 2030/Mpc.2550, cyan	pc.	7,000.00	30	210,000.00	13	91,000.00	5	35,000.00	5	35,000.00	7	49,000.00
242	Print Cartridge, Mpc. 2030/Mpc.2550, magenta	pc.	7,000.00	30	210,000.00	13	91,000.00	5	35,000.00	5	35,000.00	7	49,000.00
243	Print Cartridge, Mpc. 2030/Mpc.2550, yellow	pc.	7,000.00	30	210,000.00	13	91,000.00	5	35,000.00	5	35,000.00	7	49,000.00
244	Puncher, heavy-duty	pc.	500.00	96	48,000.00	73	36,500.00	4	2,000.00	14	7,000.00	5	2,500.00
245	Puncher, combo	unit	15,000.00	1	15,000.00	1	15,000.00		-		-		0.00
246	Push Pins	box	50.00	18	900.00	17	850.00		-	1	50.00		0.00
247	PVC Cover, Clear, A4	box	750.00	4	3,000.00	1	750.00	1	750.00	1	750.00	1	750.00
248	PVC Cover, long	ream	800.00	1	800.00	1	800.00		-		-		0.00
249	Organizer/Filer	pc.	175.00	24	4,200.00	24	4,200.00		-		-		0.00
250	Record Book, 100 pages	pc.	100.00	62	6,200.00	31	3,100.00		-	31	3,100.00		0.00
251	Record Book, 200 leaves	pc.	200.00	40	8,000.00	22	4,400.00	6	1,200.00	9	1,800.00	3	600.00
252	Record Book, 300 pages	pc.	300.00	212	63,600.00	106	31,800.00		-	104	31,200.00	2	600.00
253	Record Book, 500 pages, 215mm x 275mm, 55 gsm	pc.	350.00	258	90,300.00	97	33,950.00	41	14,350.00	87	30,450.00	33	11,550.00
254	Ribbon, typewriter	pc.	50.00	63	3,150.00	44	2,200.00	1	50.00	17	850.00	1	50.00
255	Ring Binder, plastic, 25mm (10pc.s/bundle)	bundle	160.00	40	6,400.00	20	3,200.00	10	1,600.00	5	800.00	5	800.00
256	Ring Binder, plastic, 32mm (10pc.s/bundle)	bundle	260.00	20	5,200.00	10	2,600.00		-	10	2,600.00		0.00
257	Ring Binder, plastic, 50mm (10pc.s/bundle)	bundle	320.00	15	4,800.00	5	1,600.00	5	1,600.00	5	1,600.00		0.00
258	Ring Binder, plastic, 80 rings, 22mm x 1.12m	bundle	150.00	40	6,000.00	10	1,500.00	10	1,500.00	10	1,500.00	10	1,500.00
259	Riso paper	ream	200.00	20	4,000.00	5	1,000.00	5	1,000.00	5	1,000.00	5	1,000.00
260	Ring Binder, plastic, 80 rings, 28mm x 1.12m	bundle	240.00	40	9,600.00	10	2,400.00	10	2,400.00	10	2,400.00	10	2,400.00
261	Rubber Band, big	box	180.00	85	15,300.00	43	7,740.00	15	2,700.00	19	3,420.00	8	1,440.00
262	Rubber Band, small	box	145.00	12	1,740.00	6	870.00	2	290.00	2	290.00	2	290.00
263	Ruler, 12 inches, plastic	pc.	20.00	129	2,580.00	78	1,560.00	12	240.00	29	580.00	10	200.00
264	Ruler, 12 inches, steel	pc.	45.00	3	135.00	2	90.00		-	1	45.00		0.00
265	Scissors, 6 inches	pc.	35.00	157	5,495.00	91	3,185.00	18	630.00	39	1,365.00	9	315.00
266	Scotch tape, 1"	roll	30.00	190	5,700.00	77	2,310.00	24	720.00	68	2,040.00	21	630.00
267	Scotch tape, 2"	roll	50.00	274	13,700.00	117	5,850.00	41	2,050.00	83	4,150.00	33	1,650.00
268	Scotch Tape Dispenser	pc.	500.00	3	1,500.00	3	1,500.00		-		-		0.00
269	Sensitized Film, 100 sheets, A4	box	1,200.00	16	19,200.00	7	8,400.00	2	2,400.00	5	6,000.00	2	2,400.00
270	Sensitized Film, 100 sheets, long	box	1,400.00	8	11,200.00	3	4,200.00	1	1,400.00	3	4,200.00	1	1,400.00
271	Sign Pen, black	pc.	35.00	323	11,305.00	122	4,270.00	44	1,540.00	124	4,340.00	33	1,155.00
272	Sign Pen, ink gel, 0.3	pc.	25.00	140	3,500.00	35	875.00	35	875.00	35	875.00	35	875.00
273	Sign Pen, ink gel, 0.7mm	pc.	25.00	108	2,700.00	72	1,800.00	12	300.00	12	300.00	12	300.00
274	Sign Pen, black, liquid ink gel, 0.5mm	pc.	35.00	168	5,880.00	78	2,730.00	30	1,050.00	30	1,050.00	30	1,050.00

275	Sign Pen, blue, liquid ink gel, 0.5mm ✓	pc.	35.00	464	16,240.00	182	6,370.00	79	2,765.00	124	4,340.00	79	2,765.00
276	Sign Pen, red, liquid ink gel, 0.5mm	pc.	35.00	68	2,380.00	53	1,855.00	5	175.00	5	175.00	5	175.00
277	Sign Pen, green	pc.	35.00	20	700.00	5	175.00	5	175.00	5	175.00	5	175.00
278	Sign Pen, fine, 0.3	pc.	55.00	40	2,200.00	10	550.00	10	550.00	10	550.00	10	550.00
279	Sign Pen, fine, black, 0.5mm	pc.	50.00	438	21,900.00	176	8,800.00	72	3,600.00	120	6,000.00	70	3,500.00
280	Sign Pen, fine, blue, 0.5mm ✓	pc.	50.00	386	19,300.00	141	7,050.00	84	4,200.00	81	4,050.00	80	4,000.00
281	Sign Pen, fine, red, 0.5mm	pc.	50.00	144	7,200.00	36	1,800.00	36	1,800.00	36	1,800.00	36	1,800.00
282	Sign Pen, fine, 0.7mm	pc.	50.00	88	4,400.00	58	2,900.00	10	500.00	10	500.00	10	500.00
283	Sign Pen, hi-tech, 0.5mm box	box	720.00	7	5,040.00	4	2,880.00	1	720.00	1	720.00	1	720.00
284	Sign Pen, My-Gel, 0.5mm	pc.	32.00	40	1,280.00	10	320.00	10	320.00	10	320.00	10	320.00
285	Sign Pen, Uni-Ball Gel Impact, 1.0mm, black	pc.	65.00	16	1,040.00	4	260.00	4	260.00	4	260.00	4	260.00
286	Sign Pen, Uni-Ball Gel Impact, 1.0mm, blue	pc.	65.00	16	1,040.00	4	260.00	4	260.00	4	260.00	4	260.00
287	Sign Pen, Unipin water & fade proof, 0.1mm, black ✓	pc.	70.00	66	4,620.00	27	1,890.00	13	910.00	13	910.00	13	910.00
288	Sign Pen, Unipin water & fade proof, 0.3mm, black ✓	pc.	70.00	76	5,320.00	37	2,590.00	13	910.00	13	910.00	13	910.00
289	Sign Pen, Unipin water & fade proof, 0.5mm, black ✓	pc.	70.00	164	11,480.00	65	4,550.00	33	2,310.00	33	2,310.00	33	2,310.00
290	Sign Pen, Unipin water & fade proof, 0.5mm, blue ✓	pc.	70.00	40	2,800.00	10	700.00	10	700.00	10	700.00	10	700.00
291	Sign Pen, Unipin water & fade proof, 0.8mm, black ✓	pc.	70.00	67	4,690.00	22	1,540.00	10	700.00	25	1,750.00	10	700.00
292	Sign Pen, blue, 0.7mm	pc.	50.00	16	800.00	8	400.00		-	8	400.00		0.00
293	Sign Pen, Gel Impact, 1.0mm, black	pc.	65.00	16	1,040.00	4	260.00	4	260.00	4	260.00	4	260.00
294	Sign Pen, Gel Impact, 1.0mm, blue	pc.	65.00	16	1,040.00	4	260.00	4	260.00	4	260.00	4	260.00
295	Sharpener, heavy-duty	pc.	400.00	50	20,000.00	27	10,800.00	11	4,400.00	7	2,800.00	5	2,000.00
296	Specialty Board Paper, A4, white, 185GSM	pack	65.00	60	3,900.00	15	975.00	15	975.00	15	975.00	15	975.00
297	Specialty Paper, A4, assorted, 185GSM	pack	48.00	80	3,840.00	20	960.00	20	960.00	20	960.00	20	960.00
298	Spray Paint	doz	400.00	2	800.00	2	800.00		-		-		0.00
299	Steadler Scribber/Lettering Set	set	2,500.00	1	2,500.00	1	2,500.00		-		-		0.00
300	Stamp, "Date"	pc.	50.00	12	600.00	12	600.00		-		-		0.00
301	Stamp, "Received"	pc.	50.00	17	850.00	17	850.00		-		-		0.00
302	Stamp, "Certified Xerox Copy"	pc.	50.00	11	550.00	11	550.00		-		-		0.00
303	Stamp Pad Ink, violet, 50 ml., w/ applicator ✓	bottle	50.00	82	4,100.00	42	2,100.00	9	450.00	25	1,250.00	6	300.00
304	Stamp Pad, felt pad, 70mm, 100mm	pc.	30.00	42	1,260.00	20	600.00	5	150.00	13	390.00	4	120.00
305	Stamp Pad, big ✓	pc.	40.00	71	2,840.00	50	2,000.00	8	320.00	7	280.00	6	240.00
306	Staple Wire Remover	pc.	30.00	212	6,360.00	125	3,750.00	27	810.00	47	1,410.00	13	390.00
307	Staple Wire #10 ✓	box	25.00	50	1,250.00	20	500.00	15	375.00	10	250.00	5	125.00
308	Staple Wire, standard, #35, 5000s/box ✓	box	50.00	529	26,450.00	223	11,150.00	108	5,400.00	130	6,500.00	68	3,400.00
309	Staple Wire, MAX (HD-3LS 10mm)	box	75.00	19	1,425.00	7	525.00	1	75.00	3	225.00	8	600.00
310	Staple Wire, MAX (HD-3LS 13mm)	box	90.00	14	1,260.00	7	630.00	1	90.00	5	450.00	1	90.00
311	Staple Wire, MAX (HD-3LS 15mm)	box	110.00	6	660.00	2	220.00	1	110.00	2	220.00	1	110.00
312	Staple Wire, MAX (HD-3LS 17mm)	box	130.00	9	1,170.00	6	780.00	1	130.00	1	130.00	1	130.00
313	Staple Wire, MAX (HD-3LS 19mm)	box	150.00	8	1,200.00	2	300.00	2	300.00	2	300.00	2	300.00
314	Staple Wire, MAX (HD-3LS 20mm) ✓	box	160.00	8	1,280.00	2	320.00	2	320.00	2	320.00	2	320.00
315	Staple Wire, MAX (HD-3LS 24mm) ✓	box	160.00	4	640.00	1	160.00	1	160.00	1	160.00	1	160.00
316	Stapler, heavy-duty, standard size X	pc.	200.00	134	26,800.00	97	19,400.00	5	1,000.00	27	5,400.00	5	1,000.00
317	Stapler, Long Arm, Heavy Duty ✓	pc.	1,200.00	2	2,400.00	2	2,400.00		-		-		0.00
318	Stapler, Long Reach	pc.	300.00	2	600.00	2	600.00		-		-		0.00
319	Stapler, MAX (HD-12N/17), heavy-duty	pc.	4,000.00	2	8,000.00	2	8,000.00		-		-		0.00

320	Stapler, MAX (HD-12N/23), heavy-duty	unit	4,500.00	6	27,000.00	4	18,000.00	2	9,000.00		-		0.00
321	Steno Pixel Notebook	pc.	50.00	136	6,800.00	59	2,950.00	9	450.00	59	2,950.00	9	450.00
322	Sticker Paper, A4 <i>2 hole</i>	pad	130.00	160	20,800.00	65	8,450.00	55	7,150.00	25	3,250.00	15	1,950.00
323	Sticker Paper, short	pack	140.00	4	560.00	4	560.00		-		-		0.00
324	Sticker Paper, long	pack	150.00	34	5,100.00	19	2,850.00	15	2,250.00		-		0.00
325	Tabbing Letters	pc.	30.00	130	3,900.00	65	1,950.00		-	65	1,950.00		0.00
326	Tape, adhesive, double-sided, 1/2"	roll	45.00	20	900.00	5	225.00	5	225.00	5	225.00	5	225.00
327	Tape, adhesive, double-sided, 1" <i>A hole</i>	roll	45.00	122	5,490.00	92	4,140.00	10	450.00	10	450.00	10	450.00
328	Tape, adhesive, double-sided, 2"	roll	75.00	53	3,975.00	38	2,850.00	5	375.00	5	375.00	5	375.00
329	Tape, Packing, 2"	roll	35.00	160	5,600.00	57	1,995.00	27	945.00	53	1,855.00	23	805.00
330	Tape, Packing, 3"	roll	65.00	127	8,255.00	35	2,275.00	30	1,950.00	32	2,080.00	30	1,950.00
331	Tape, transparent 1", 24mm, 50 mtrs. Length	roll	30.00	14	420.00	5	150.00	5	150.00	2	60.00	2	60.00
332	Tape, transparent 2", 48mm, 50 mtrs. Length	roll	40.00	18	720.00	6	240.00	6	240.00	3	120.00	3	120.00
333	Tarpaulin Printing	pc.	2,500.00	35	87,500.00	8	20,000.00	8	20,000.00	11	27,500.00	8	20,000.00
334	Text Liner 48	pc.	30.00	40	1,200.00	20	600.00		-		-	20	600.00
335	Therma Plus Fax Paper Items 6890 (two 98 rolls)	pc.	150.00	6	900.00	6	900.00		-		-		0.00
336	Tracing Paper (Rotering) 36 inches/42 inches	roll	1,200.00	37	44,400.00	13	15,600.00	11	13,200.00	6	7,200.00	7	8,400.00
337	Transparency Film, A4, 10pc.s/pack	pack	150.00	11	1,650.00	11	1,650.00		-		-		0.00
338	Transparency Film, Long, 10pc.s/pack	pack	150.00	10	1,500.00	10	1,500.00		-		-		0.00
339	Tray, double, metal, black	pc.	200.00	20	4,000.00	20	4,000.00		-		-		0.00
340	Triangle, 45 deg., big	pc.	100.00	4	400.00	4	400.00		-		-		0.00
341	Triangle, 60 deg., big	pc.	200.00	1	200.00	1	200.00		-		-		0.00
342	Triangle, 360deg., big	pc.	100.00	1	100.00	1	100.00		-		-		0.00
343	Triangle, 30 deg. - 60 deg.	pc.	100.00	3	300.00	3	300.00		-		-		0.00
344	T-square, 36", wood	pc.	1,000.00	1	1,000.00	1	1,000.00		-		-		0.00
345	USB DVD-Writer	pc.	2,000.00	1	2,000.00	1	2,000.00		-		-		0.00
346	VGA Cable, cable	pc.	600.00	2	1,200.00	2	1,200.00		-		-		0.00
347	Voice Recorder	pc.	5,000.00	1	5,000.00	1	5,000.00		-		-		0.00
348	Water Glue, 100ml	pc.	30.00	60	1,800.00	24	720.00	12	360.00	12	360.00	12	360.00
349	Wrapping Paper (50shts/pack)	pack	140.00	5	700.00	3	420.00		-	2	280.00		0.00
350	Yellow Pad Paper, glossy	pad	35.00	442	15,470.00	144	5,040.00	112	3,920.00	103	3,605.00	83	2,905.00
351	Various Law Books	lot	70,000.00	1	70,000.00	1	70,000.00		-		-		0.00
SUB-TOTAL					8,604,011.15		3,451,063.80		1,597,650.80		2,149,930.65		1,405,365.90
<u>JANITORIAL SUPPLIES</u>													
1	Air Freshener, 280ml	pc.	105.00	131	13,755.00	63	6,615.00	12	1,260.00	49	5,145.00	7	735.00
2	Air Freshener, asstd. scents, 280 ml	can	150.00	22	3,300.00	8	1,200.00	8	1,200.00	3	450.00	3	450.00
3	Air Freshener, various scents, 70gms	bottle	180.00	66	11,880.00	35	6,300.00	7	1,260.00	18	3,240.00	6	1,080.00
	Air Freshener, can type, 70gms	can	120.00	48	5,760.00	12	1,440.00	12	1,440.00	12	1,440.00	12	1,440.00
4	Air Freshener, 420g, spray	bottle	160.00	393	62,880.00	118	18,880.00	91	14,560.00	92	14,720.00	92	14,720.00
5	Air Freshener, 320ml, spray	bottle	115.00	12	1,380.00	3	345.00	3	345.00	3	345.00	3	345.00
6	Air Freshener, 500ml	pc.	220.00	52	11,440.00	13	2,860.00	13	2,860.00	13	2,860.00	13	2,860.00
7	Aircon Cleaning Aid	bottle	95.00	7	665.00	3	285.00	1	95.00	1	95.00	2	190.00
8	Powder Cleanser, 420g	bottle	95.00	136	12,920.00	37	3,515.00	31	2,945.00	37	3,515.00	31	2,945.00
9	Deodorant cake, big	pc.	70.00	393	27,510.00	329	23,030.00	11	770.00	35	2,450.00	18	1,260.00
10	Albatross	pack	30.00	464	13,920.00	116	3,480.00	116	3,480.00	116	3,480.00	116	3,480.00

11	Alcohol, Rubbing, Isoprophyl, 500ml	bottle	85.00	424	36,040.00	147	12,495.00	75	6,375.00	126	10,710.00	76	6,460.00
12	Alcohol, 1000ml	bottle	150.00	130	19,500.00	40	6,000.00	30	4,500.00	30	4,500.00	30	4,500.00
13	Alcohol, 200ml	bottle	75.00	48	3,600.00	12	900.00	12	900.00	12	900.00	12	900.00
14	Alcohol, Ethyl, 500ml	bottle	40.00	77	3,080.00	20	800.00	21	840.00	18	720.00	18	720.00
15	Bathroom Soap	pc.	48.00	140	6,720.00	45	2,160.00	30	1,440.00	35	1,680.00	30	1,440.00
16	Betadine, 100ml	bottle	150.00	12	1,800.00	12	1,800.00		-		-		-
17	Car Freshener 70 grams	pc.	110.00	277	30,470.00	85	9,350.00	66	7,260.00	71	7,810.00	55	6,050.00
18	Car Polisher Spray	bottle	120.00	90	10,800.00	24	2,880.00	21	2,520.00	24	2,880.00	21	2,520.00
19	Chlorine, 50kl/pail	pail	2,750.00	30	82,500.00	8	22,000.00	8	22,000.00	7	19,250.00	7	19,250.00
20	Dipper	pc.	20.00	22	440.00	22	440.00		-		-		-
21	Disinfectant Spray, 500ml	pc.	207.00	248	51,336.00	47	9,729.00	63	13,041.00	75	15,525.00	63	13,041.00
22	Dishwashing Liquid, 250 ml	bottle	75.00	192	14,400.00	50	3,750.00	49	3,675.00	47	3,525.00	46	3,450.00
23	Dishwashing Liquid, 1 liter	bottle	100.00	314	31,400.00	171	17,100.00	55	5,500.00	44	4,400.00	44	4,400.00
24	Dishwashing Paste, 400g	pc.	65.00	311	20,215.00	98	6,370.00	65	4,225.00	85	5,525.00	63	4,095.00
25	Dishwashing Sponge	pc.	27.00	291	7,857.00	111	2,997.00	58	1,566.00	72	1,944.00	50	1,350.00
26	Disposable Face Mask (50pc.s/set)	set	500.00	1	500.00	1	500.00		-		-		-
27	Doormat, cloth	pc.	50.00	200	10,000.00	70	3,500.00	43	2,150.00	54	2,700.00	33	1,650.00
28	Doormat, rubber	pc.	120.00	228	27,360.00	82	9,840.00	54	6,480.00	54	6,480.00	38	4,560.00
29	Fabric Conditioner	gallon	500.00	12	6,000.00	3	1,500.00	3	1,500.00	3	1,500.00	3	1,500.00
30	Dust Pan, plastic	pc.	50.00	86	4,300.00	55	2,750.00	10	500.00	18	900.00	3	150.00
31	Duster	pc.	48.00	20	960.00	10	480.00		-	8	384.00	2	96.00
32	Feather Duster, big	pc.	50.00	36	1,800.00	28	1,400.00	5	250.00	2	100.00	1	50.00
33	Gauze, bondage	pack	150.00	6	900.00	6	900.00		-		-		-
34	Garbage Bag, medium	roll	50.00	65	3,250.00	29	1,450.00	12	600.00	12	600.00	12	600.00
35	Garbage Bag, small	pack	45.00	48	2,160.00	12	540.00	12	540.00	12	540.00	12	540.00
36	Garbage Bag, large	pack	45.00	30	1,350.00	8	360.00	8	360.00	7	315.00	7	315.00
37	Glass Cleaner, 200ml	bottle	90.00	29	2,610.00	14	1,260.00	1	90.00	14	1,260.00		-
38	Gloves	pair	80.00	39	3,120.00	10	800.00	10	800.00	10	800.00	9	720.00
39	Hand Sanitizer	pc.	110.00	206	22,660.00	54	5,940.00	49	5,390.00	54	5,940.00	49	5,390.00
40	Hand Soap, spray type	bottle	110.00	128	14,080.00	32	3,520.00	32	3,520.00	32	3,520.00	32	3,520.00
41	Hand Towel, kitchen	pc.	20.00	196	3,920.00	54	1,080.00	44	880.00	54	1,080.00	44	880.00
42	Insect Spray, 60ml	bottle	110.00	25	2,750.00	15	1,650.00		-	10	1,100.00		-
43	Insect Spray, 500ml	bottle	380.00	94	35,720.00	27	10,260.00	21	7,980.00	25	9,500.00	21	7,980.00
44	Insect Spray, 1000ml	pc.	400.00	24	9,600.00	6	2,400.00	6	2,400.00	6	2,400.00	6	2,400.00
45	Insect Spray, Water-based, 420g	bottle	200.00	380	76,000.00	53	10,600.00	104	20,800.00	141	28,200.00	82	16,400.00
46	Laundry Bar Soap, antibacterial	bar	35.00	356	12,460.00	112	3,920.00	91	3,185.00	76	2,660.00	77	2,695.00
47	Laundry Basket	pc.	200.00	4	800.00	4	800.00		-		-		-
48	Laundry Soap, Powder, 500g	pack	95.00	701	66,595.00	238	22,610.00	161	15,295.00	178	16,910.00	124	11,780.00
49	Liquid Glass Cleaner, 400ml, squirt type	pc.	365.00	343	125,195.00	113	41,245.00	72	26,280.00	80	29,200.00	78	28,470.00
50	Lysol Spray, 500ml	bottle	120.00	198	23,760.00	57	6,840.00	42	5,040.00	57	6,840.00	42	5,040.00
51	Midrib Broom	pc.	45.00	103	4,635.00	49	2,205.00	15	675.00	27	1,215.00	12	540.00
52	Mop Head	pc.	150.00	26	3,900.00	10	1,500.00	3	450.00	9	1,350.00	4	600.00
53	Mop Head with Handle	pc.	200.00	93	18,600.00	41	8,200.00	10	2,000.00	30	6,000.00	12	2,400.00
54	Mop with Spinner	unit	2,500.00	5	12,500.00	3	7,500.00		-	2	5,000.00		-
55	Muriatic Acid, 200ml	bottle	40.00	40	1,600.00	10	400.00	10	400.00	10	400.00	10	400.00

56	Muriatic Acid, gallon	gallon	230.00	173	39,790.00	44	10,120.00	43	9,890.00	43	9,890.00	43	9,890.00
57	Penetrating Oil, rush remover, 500ml	bottle	500.00	5	2,500.00	3	1,500.00		-	2	1,000.00		-
58	Plaster	roll	150.00	6	900.00	6	900.00		-		-		-
59	Plastic Basin, big	pc.	259.65	12	3,115.80	11	2,856.15		-	1	259.65		-
60	Plastic Basin, big w/ deeper	pc.	280.00	16	4,480.00	8	2,240.00	8	2,240.00		-		-
61	Plastic Pail with Cover, 20 liters, big	pc.	151.45	38	5,755.10	28	4,240.60		-	10	1,514.50		-
62	Rag Mop Heavy Duty	pc.	350.00	12	4,200.00	3	1,050.00	3	1,050.00	3	1,050.00	3	1,050.00
63	Rag Mop Refill	pc.	120.00	24	2,880.00	6	720.00	6	720.00	6	720.00	6	720.00
64	Rags	pc.	40.00	30	1,200.00	30	1,200.00		-		-		-
65	Rubber Boots	pair	350.00	19	6,650.00	19	6,650.00		-		-		-
66	Scotch Brite	pad	35.00	24	840.00	15	525.00	3	105.00	3	105.00	3	105.00
67	Scotch Brite with Foam	pc.	65.00	12	780.00	12	780.00		-		-		-
68	Soft Broom	pc.	150.00	150	22,500.00	74	11,100.00	26	3,900.00	34	5,100.00	16	2,400.00
69	Spin Magic Mop w/ Press Handle Rotation Drier Cleaner E	pc.	2,500.00	4	10,000.00	2	5,000.00		-	2	5,000.00		-
70	Spin Mop with Bucket	set	2,500.00	1	2,500.00	1	2,500.00		-		-		-
71	Stick Broom	pc.	100.00	22	2,200.00	8	800.00	4	400.00	6	600.00	4	400.00
72	Table Cloth, printed	meter	90.00	20	1,800.00	20	1,800.00		-		-		-
73	Telephone Deodorant	pack	355.00	74	26,270.00	23	8,165.00	15	5,325.00	21	7,455.00	15	5,325.00
74	Tile Cleanser	pc.	370.00	30	11,100.00	12	4,440.00	6	2,220.00	6	2,220.00	6	2,220.00
75	Timing Belt	pc.	3,000.00	1	3,000.00	1	3,000.00		-		-		-
76	Tissue Paper, 2-ply, 12rolls/pack	pack	100.00	108	10,800.00	30	3,000.00	24	2,400.00	30	3,000.00	24	2,400.00
77	Toilet Paper, 2-ply	roll	20.00	2335	46,700.00	778	15,560.00	503	10,060.00	552	11,040.00	502	10,040.00
78	Toilet Bowl Cleaner, 200ml	bottle	175.00	267	46,725.00	86	15,050.00	61	10,675.00	70	12,250.00	50	8,750.00
79	Toilet Bowl Disinfectant, 500ml	bottle	150.00	258	38,700.00	75	11,250.00	56	8,400.00	71	10,650.00	56	8,400.00
80	Toilet Bowl Brush	pc.	45.00	100	4,500.00	65	2,925.00	7	315.00	27	1,215.00	1	45.00
81	Toilet Bowl Scrub	pc.	60.00	13	780.00	7	420.00		-	6	360.00		-
82	Toilet Deodorant Cleaner	bottle	145.00	12	1,740.00	3	435.00	3	435.00	3	435.00	3	435.00
83	Trash Bag, plastic	pack	100.00	20	2,000.00	10	1,000.00		-	10	1,000.00		-
84	Trash Bin, plastic with cover	pc.	150.00	105	15,750.00	83	12,450.00	19	2,850.00	3	450.00		-
85	Trash Bin, kitchen, stainless steel	pc.	800.00	5	4,000.00	5	4,000.00		-		-		-
86	Trash Bin with Pedal	pc.	300.00	6	1,800.00	6	1,800.00		-		-		-
87	Tornado Mop	unit	3,950.00	1	3,950.00	1	3,950.00		-		-		-
88	Zonrox, 500ml	bottle	38.00	84	3,192.00	21	798.00	21	798.00	21	798.00	21	798.00
89	Zonrox, 1000ml	bottle	38.00	12	456.00	3	114.00	3	114.00	3	114.00	3	114.00
90	Zonrox, 1 gal.	gallon	295.00	11	3,245.00	5	1,475.00	2	590.00	2	590.00	2	590.00
KITCHENWARES													
91	Cups and Saucers	doz	120.00	1	120.00	1	120.00		-		-		-
92	Dinner Plates	doz	500.00	2	1,000.00	2	1,000.00		-		-		-
93	Dish Organizer	pc.	1,500.00	2	3,000.00	2	3,000.00		-		-		-
94	Drinking Glass	doz	180.00	14	2,520.00	5	900.00	3	540.00	3	540.00	3	540.00
95	Electric Airpot	pc.	2,250.00	1	2,250.00	1	2,250.00		-		-		-
96	Kettle, medium	pc.	500.00	1	500.00	1	500.00		-		-		-
97	Kitchen Knife	pc.	180.00	2	360.00	2	360.00		-		-		-
98	Lavatory Mirror	set	4,000.00	2	8,000.00	2	8,000.00		-		-		-
99	Spoon and Fork	doz	200.00	2	400.00	2	400.00		-		-		-

100	Teaspoon	doz	100.00	1	100.00	1	100.00		-		-		-
	SUB-TOTAL				1,339,701.90		483,114.75		274,649.00		331,359.15		250,579.00
	CATERING SERVICES AND OTHER MISCELLANEOUS												
1	Catering Services	pax	350.00	9102	3,185,700.00	2233	781,550.00	2533	886,550.00	2493	872,550.00	1843	645,050.00
2	DPWH Anniversary Kick Off Activity	pack	550.00	900	495,000.00		-		-	900	495,000.00		-
3	DPWH Anniversary	pack	650.00	1000	650,000.00		-		-	1000	650,000.00		-
4	Seminar/Workshop in GPB and AAR's	pack	550.00	50	27,500.00		-		-	50	27,500.00		-
5	GAD Meeting on Road Assessment Using Tool No. 9	pack	550.00	50	27,500.00		-		-		-	50	27,500.00
6	GAD Road Assessment Survey Using Tool No. 9	pack	300.00	160	48,000.00		-		-		-	160	48,000.00
7	Gender Sensitivity Training (with Accommodation for 2 d	pack	3,600.00	1000	3,600,000.00		-		-		-	1000	3,600,000.00
8	DPWH-GAD Toolkit Re-echo/Training Stay-In (3 days)	pack	1,200.00	50	60,000.00		-		-	50	60,000.00		-
9	Red Cross Stay-In Training for 3 Days	pack	3,600.00	50	180,000.00		-		-	50	180,000.00		-
10	Gender Mainstreaming Monitoring System	pack	650.00	500	325,000.00		-		-	500	325,000.00		-
11	GAD Focal Persons Assembly	pack	650.00	50	32,500.00		-	50	32,500.00		-		-
12	CBEP Seminar/Training	pack	550.00	200	110,000.00		-		-	200	110,000.00		-
13	CBEP Quarterly Meeting	pack	550.00	200	110,000.00	50	27,500.00	50	27,500.00	50	27,500.00	50	27,500.00
14	CBEP Monthly Reporting	pack	550.00	200	110,000.00	50	27,500.00	50	27,500.00	50	27,500.00	50	27,500.00
15	Tool No. 8 Seminar Training	pack	550.00	200	110,000.00	50	27,500.00	50	27,500.00	50	27,500.00	50	27,500.00
16	18-Day Campaign to END VAWC	pack	350.00	500	175,000.00		-		-		-	500	175,000.00
17	Seminar/Orientation Women and Children with Disability	pack	350.00	500	175,000.00		-	500	175,000.00		-		-
18	Urban Safety Search & Rescue Training (14days x 50pax)	lot	700.00	700	490,000.00	700	490,000.00				-		-
	MISCELLANEOUS												
19	Baseball Cap, with DPWH logo	pc.	200.00	12	2,400.00	12	2,400.00		-		-		-
20	Sports Uniform for DPWH Anniversary	pc.	850.00	90	76,500.00	90	76,500.00		-		-		-
21	Bag/Seminar Kit	pc.	350.00	1150	402,500.00	500	175,000.00		-	650	227,500.00		-
22	Certificate of Non-Coverage (CNC)	pc.	600.00	200	120,000.00	50	30,000.00	50	30,000.00	50	30,000.00	50	30,000.00
23	Environmental Compliance Certificate (ECC)	pc.	4,000.00	200	800,000.00	50	200,000.00	50	200,000.00	50	200,000.00	50	200,000.00
24	DENR Tree Cutting Permit	pc.	100.00	200	20,000.00	50	5,000.00	50	5,000.00	50	5,000.00	50	5,000.00
25	Freight/Cargo Services	unit	5,000.00	4	20,000.00	1	5,000.00	1	5,000.00	1	5,000.00	1	5,000.00
26	Internet/Wi-fi Connection (1,999x12mos.)	year	23,988.00	2	47,976.00	2	47,976.00		-		-		-
27	Water Refill	jug	35.00	650	22,750.00	170	5,950.00	170	5,950.00	160	5,600.00	150	5,250.00
28	Male Urinal (labor and materials for replacement)	lot	25,000.00	1	25,000.00	1	25,000.00		-		-		-
	SUB-TOTAL				11,448,326.00		1,926,876.00		1,422,500.00		3,275,650.00		4,823,300.00
	LABORATORY SUPPLIES												
	NON-COMMON LABORATORY SUPPLIES												
1	Absorbent Cotton (400 grms)	pack	150.00	24	3,600.00	6	900.00	6	900.00	6	900.00	6	900.00
2	Gloves rubberize palm, large	pc.	70.00	74	5,180.00	38	2,660.00		-	36	2,520.00		-
3	Gloves rubberize palm,medium	pc.	70.00	74	5,180.00	38	2,660.00		-	36	2,520.00		-
4	Gloves rubber, large	pc.	70.00	74	5,180.00	38	2,660.00		-	36	2,520.00		-
5	Gloves rubber,medium	pc.	70.00	74	5,180.00	38	2,660.00		-	36	2,520.00		-
6	Globes, Denim	pc.	70.00	74	5,180.00	38	2,660.00		-	36	2,520.00		-
7	Plastic Sando bag (12x14), pack	pack	100.00	60	6,000.00	36	3,600.00		-	24	2,400.00		-
8	Plastic Basin, medium	pc.	120.00	14	1,680.00	8	960.00		-	6	720.00		-
9	Plastic Basin, small	pc.	80.00	14	1,120.00	8	640.00		-	6	480.00		-
10	Wet Suit	pc.	1,500.00	6	9,000.00	3	4,500.00		-	3	4,500.00		-